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Age Limit 
 
 Effective for dates of service on or after October 1, 2015 the age limit 

for the ICD-10 codes now reads as follows:  
 

Z00.110 – Health Examination for Newborn Under 8 Days has 
been revised to read Z00.110 Minimum age 000 day to Maximum 
age 008 day 
 
Z00.111 - Health Examination for Newborn 8 to 28 days has been 
revised to read Z00.111 Minimum age 008 to Maximum age 028 
day 
 

 The age limit for ICD-10-CM diagnosis code I12.9 (Hypertensive 
Chronic Kidney Disease) has been changed to Minimum Age 
000Years – Maximum Age 999 Years. 

ENCOUNTER KEYS 

Category of Service  
 
Effective for dates of service on or after January 1, 2016 the Category of Service has 
been changed for the HCPCS codes G0299 (Direct Skilled Nursing Services Of A 
Registered Nurse (Rn) In The Home Health Or Hospice Setting, Each 15 Minutes) 
and G0300 (Direct Skilled Nursing Services Of A License Practical Nurse (LPN) In 
The Home Health Or Hospice Setting, Each 15 Minutes) to 30 (Home Health Nurse 
Service) on the reference screen RF769. 
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Coverage Code 
 
 
 Effective for dates of service on or after January 1, 2016 the coverage code has been changed to 01 

(Covered Service/Code Available) for the ICD9 code 33.79 (Endoscopic Insertion of other Bronchial De-
vice). 

 
 Effective for dates of service on or after January 1, 2015 the CPT/HCPCS codes have been added to the 

PMMIS system. 
 

0394T - High Dose Rate Electronic Brachytherapy  
0395T - High Dose Rate Electronic Brachytherapy  
49185 - Injection of Abnormal Fluid Accumulation Using Imaging Guidance with Radiological Supervi-

sion and Interpretation 
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Procedure Daily Limits 

 

The procedure daily maximum has been changed for the following codes: 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Note: 99188 the Frequency is now six (6) months. 

Code Description 
Updated 
Limits 

59000 Amniocentesis; Diagnostic 2 
76642 Ultrasound of One Breast 2 
76819 Fetal Biophysical Profile; Without Non-Stress Testing 3 
76825 Ultrasound of Fetal Heart Blood Flow 2 
76946 Ultrasonic Guidance for Amniocentesis; Imaging Supervision 2 
99188* Application of Topical Fluoride Varnish by a Physician 1 

E2599 Accessory for Speech Generating Device, Not Otherwise Classified 5 

G0151 
Services performed by a Qualified Physical Therapist in the Home 
Health or Hospice Setting, Each 15 Minutes 4 

G0152 
Services performed by a Qualified Occupational Therapist in the Home 
Health or Hospice Setting, Each 15 Minutes 4 

G0153 
Services performed by a Qualified Speech-Language Pathologist in the 
Home Health or Hospice Setting, Each 15 Minutes 4 

Provider Type 
 
Effective for dates of service on or after January 1, 2015 the providers listed below can now report the listed 
codes: 

 

 

 

Provider Type  Code  Description 

04 - Laboratory  G0481  Most Recent Hemoglobin (HGB) Level > 12.0 G/Dl 

08 - MD Physician  97010  Application Of Hot Or Cold Packs To 1 Or More Areas 

08 - MD Physician  L4397 

Static Or Dynamic Ankle Foot Orthosis, Including Soft Inter-
face Material, Adjustable For Fit, For Positioning, May Be 
Used For Minimal Ambulation, Prefabricated, Off-The-Shelf 

14 - Physical Therapist  G8979 

Mobility: Walking & Moving Around Functional Limitation, 
Projected Goal Status, At Therapy Episode Outset, At Report-
ing Intervals, And At Discharge Or To End Reporting 

14 - Physical Therapist  S9131  Physical Therapy; In The Home, Per Diem 

62 - Audiologist  95822 
Measurement And Recording Of Brain Wave (EEG) Activity, 
In Coma Or Asleep 

62 - Audiologist  95886 
Needle Measurement And Recording Of Electrical Activity Of 
Muscles Of Arm Or Leg Complete Study 
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Effective for dates of service listed below the following codes can be reported by the respective providers. 

 

 

 

Code  Description  Provider Type  Effective Date 

G0481 
Drug Test(s), Definitive, Utilizing 
Drug Identification  04 - Laboratory  01/01/2015 

97010 
Application Of Hot Or Cold Packs 
To 1 Or More Areas  08 – MD Physician  01/01/2015 

L4397 

Static Or Dynamic Ankle Foot Or-
thosis, Including Soft Interface Ma-
terial, Adjustable For Fit, For Posi-
tioning, May Be Used For Minimal 
Ambulation,  Prefabricated, Off-The
-Shelf  08 – MD Physician  01/01/2015 

E0760 
Osteogenesis Stimulator, Low Inten-
sity Ultrasound, Non-Invasive  08 – MD-Physician  01/01/2016 

G8979 
Mobility: Walking And Moving 
Around Functional Limitation  14 – Physical Therapist  01/01/2015 

S9131 
Physical Therapy; In The Home, Per 
Diem  14 – Physical Therapist  01/01/2015 

99496 

Transitional Care Management Ser-
vices, Highly Complexity, Requiring 
Face-To-Face Visits Within 7 Days 
Of Discharge  19 – Registered Nurse Practitioner  01/01/2015 

24640 
Closed Treatment Of Dislocated 
Forearm Bone Of Elbow, Child  19 Registered Nurse Practitioner  01/01/2016 

38220  Bone Marrow; Aspiration Only  19 Registered Nurse Practitioner  01/01/2016 

43282 

Repair of Hernia of Muscle at 
Esophagus and Stomach with Im-
plantation of Mesh Using an Endo-
scope  19 Registered Nurse Practitioner  01/01/2016 

A0100 
Non-Emergency Transportation; 
Taxi  40 – Attendant Care  01/01/2016 

A0110 
Non-Emergency Transportation And 
Bus, Intra or Inter State Carrier  40 – Attendant Care  01/01/2016 

95822 

Measurement And Recording Of 
Brain Wave (EEG) Activity, In Co-
ma Or Asleep  62 - Audiologist  01/01/2015 

95886 

Needle Measurement And Record-
ing Of Electrical Activity Of Mus-
cles Of Arm Or Leg Complete Study  62 - Audiologist  01/01/2015 

H0031 
Mental Health Assessment, By Non-
Physician 

A4 - LIC Indep Substance Abuse 
Couns (LISAC)  01/01/2016 



4                                                                    November‐December 2016 

 

Place of Service 

Effective for dates of service listed the codes listed below can now be reported with their respective POS. 

 

Code  Description  Place of Service  Effective Date 

G0297 
Low Dose Ct Scan (LDCT) For Lung 
Cancer Screening 

19 - Off Campus-Outpatient Hos-
pital 

21 - Inpatient Hospital 

22 - Outpatient Hospital  01/01/2016 

E2323 
Power Wheelchair Accessory, Special-
ty Joystick Handle  13 – Assisted Living Facility  01/01/2015 

19307 
Removal of Breast and Underarm 
Lymph Nodes  24 – Ambulatory Surgical Center  04/01/2016 

21501 

Incision and Drainage of Abscess or 
Blood Accumulation in Soft Tissues of 
Neck or Chest  11 - Office  01/01/2016 

26113 
Removal (1.5 Centimeters or Greater) 
Muscle Growth of Hand Or Finger  11 - Office  01/01/2016 

26116 
Removal (Less than 1.5 Centimeters) 
Muscle Growth of Hand or Finger)  11 - Office  01/01/2016 

27767  Closed Treatment of Broken Ankle  11 - Office  07/01/2016 

43999  Unlisted Procedure, Stomach  11 - Office  01/01/2016 

45990 
Diagnostic Examination of Anus and 
Rectum Under Anesthesia  11 - Office  01/01/2016 

48550  Removal of Donor Pancreas  99 – Other Unlisted Facility  01/01/2015 

61782 
Stereotactic Computer-Assisted 
(Navigational) Procedure  11 - Office  05/01/2016 

81162 
Gene Analysis (Breast Cancer 1 And 2) 
Full Sequence 

19 - Off Campus-Outpatient Hos-
pital 

21 - Inpatient Hospital 

22 - Outpatient Hospital 

81 - Independent Laboratory  01/01/2016 

90471  Administration Of 1 Vaccine  14 - Group Home  01/01/2016 

90472  Administration Of Vaccine  14 - Group Home  01/01/2016 

92607 

Evaluation for Patient with Prescription 
of Speech-Generating and Alternative 
Communication Device  03 – School  01/01/2015 

92609 
Therapeutic Services for the Use of 
Speech-Generating  03 – School  01/01/2015 

99053 
Service(s) Provided Between 10:00 pm 
and 8:00 am at 24-hr.  23 – Emergency Room - Hospital  08/01/2015 
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Modifiers 

 

The following modifiers have been added to the system with their respective beginning dates. 

Code Description Modifier Begin Date 

00810 
Anesthesia for Lower Intestinal Endoscopic Pro-
cedures 33 – Preventive Services 5/24/2016 

0191T 
Insertion Of Anterior Segment Aqueous Drain-
age Device, 79 - Unrelated Proc/Svc,Sa 1/1/2015 

24358 
Removal Of Tissue and/or Bone At Elbow, Open 
Procedure 

LT - Identifies Left Side Body 
Procedures 

1/1/2013 
RT - Identifies Right Side Body 
Procedures 

47147 Preparation Of Donor Liver For Transplantation 51 - Multiple Procedures 1/1/2016 

76377 3D Rendering with Interpretation & Reporting Q6 – Locum Tenens 1/1/2015 

80301 Drug Screen 59 - Distinct Procedural Service 1/1/2016 

80302 Drug Screen 59 - Distinct Procedural Service 1/1/2016 

80320 Alcohols Levels 59 - Distinct Procedural Service 1/1/2016 

80329 Analgesics Levels 59 - Distinct Procedural Service 1/1/2016 

81025 Urine Pregnancy Test 
AS - PA SVCS For Assistant 

1/1/2016 80 – Assistant Surgeon 

90620 
Vaccine For Meningococcus For Injection Into 
Muscle SL – State Supplied Vaccine 2/1/2015 

90658 Influenza Virus Vaccine, Trivalent, Split Virus Q5 – SVS Furnished By Subs 1/1/2015 

99213 
Established Patient Office Or Other Outpatient 
Visit, Typically 15 Minutes GT –Via Interactive Audio 1/1/2015 

99285 
Emergency Department Visit, Problem with Sig-
nificant Threat to Life or Function AG – Primary Physician 1/1/2016 

99420 
Administration And Interpretation Of Health 
Risk Assessment Instrument 

EP - EPSDT SVS/AMB Trip 
EC 1/1/2015 

A0998 Ambulance Response & Treatment, No Transport 

UA - One Time Fee/Initiate 

10/1/2016 

UB - Monthly Services Per  
UC - One Time Fee. Initiate 
UD - Medicad Level Of Care 

A5512 

For Diabetics Only, Multiple Density Insert, Di-
rect Formed, Molded To Foot After External 
Heat Source  KX - Requirements Specified 1/1/2015 

G0283 

Electrical Stimulation (Unattended), To One Or 
More Areas For Indication(s) Other Than Wound 
Care, As Part Of A Therapy Plan Of Care SZ - Habilitative Services 1/1/2015 

J3010 Injection, Fentanyl Citrate, 0.1 mg 
SH - AMB Scene 2 HSP/2ND 
Conc Admn Infus Ther 1/1/2015 

S0119 

Ondansetron, Oral, 4 mg (For Circumstances 
Falling Under The Medicare Statute, Use HCPCS 
Q Code) 

RH – AMB Trip Residence to 
Hospital 1/1/2015 



6                                                                    November‐December 2016 

 

Revenue Codes 

 

Effective for dates of service on or after January 1, 2016 the revenue code 0333 (Radiation RX) has been 
added to the CPT codes 

 

 

Revenue 
Code 

Description 

77770  High Dose Brachytherapy , 1 Channel             

77771  High Dose Brachytherapy , 2- 12 Channels        

77772  High Dose Brachytherapy , More Than 12 Channels 


